

**Dr. Rohini Rao v. HIMUDA
CWP No.516 of 2015 A/W CWP No.518 of
2015**

07.11.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

Learned counsel for the Board to have instructions as to why the matter cannot be put to rest in the light of the developments that have taken place by not burdening the petitioner with watch and ward charges.

List on 17.11.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 07, 2025
(*Vinod*)