

Dr. Rohini Rao Vs. HIMUDA

CWP No.516 of 2015 a/w CWP No.518 of 2015

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners has handed over copy of instructions which are taken on record. Learned Counsel for the respondents submits that he may be granted some time to discuss the instructions with his client.

As prayed for, list on **09.12.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 17, 2025
(Rishi)