

**Dr. Rohini Rao v. HIMUDA
CWP No.516 of 2015 A/W CWP No.518 of
2015**

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

As prayed for, list on 02.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 01, 2026
(*Vinod*)